V9−H−GS Cabinet type Drive
V9−H−GS Cabinet type Drive
1
V9-H-GS Introduction V9−H−GS 柜机系列变频器介绍
1 Model Description 产品型号说明
The model field on the drive nameplate uses numbers and letters to indicate information such as
product series, input voltage, power, software version and hardware version.
铭牌上变频器型号一栏用数字和字母表示了产品系列、电源等级、功率等级及软硬件的版本等信息。
V9  -  H 4 T 11G/15L  - AX XX
Vector control/Torque control
platform
 -
Universal seriesH
 -
11G 11kW constant torque
15L 15kW variable torque
D DC input
T Three phase
2
4
220V
400V
S Single phase
Standard  softwareNone
A0～Z9: Non-standard software
Standard hardwareNone
00～99: Non-standard hardware
6 690V
GS -
GS: Cabinet type
2 Nameplate Description 产品铭牌说明
MODEL:  V9-H-4T315G/355L
POWER:  315kW/355kW
INP UT:  AC3PH  380-480V  50/60Hz  552A/624A
OUTPUT:    AC3PH  0-480V  0-300Hz 600A/650A
SN:
PASSED
Product code
Manufacturer
Output specifications
Input specifications
Product model
Rated power
-
V9−H−GS Cabinet type Drive
2 V9−H−GS Cabinet type Drive
3 Ratings 产品系列
 V9−H−4T□□□G−GS Three-phase 400V heavy load 三相 400V 恒转矩/重载应用
Power (kW) 功率（kW） 315 355 400 450 500 560 630 710
Applicable Motor (Kw) 适配电机功率（kW） 315 355 400 450 500 560 630 710
Output
输出
Voltage (V) 电压（V） Three phase 0 to input voltage 3 相 0～额定输入电压
Rated current (A) 额定电流 （A） 600 650 690 775 860 950 1100 1300
Overload capacity 过载能力
150% 1 minute, 180% 10 seconds, 200% 0.5 seconds
150% 1 分钟，180% 10 秒， 200% 0.5 秒，间隔 10 分钟（反时限特性）
Input
输入
Rated volage/Frequency
额定电压/ 频率
Three-phase 380V～480V；50Hz/60Hz
3 相 380V～480V；50Hz/60Hz
Allowable voltage range
允许电压范围
323V～528V,Voltage imbalance: ≤ 3%, Allowable frequency fluctuation: ± 5%
323V～528V；电压不平衡度：≤3% ；允许频率波动：±5%
Rated current (A) 额定电流 （A） 552 624 670 755 840 920 1050 1248
Brake chopper 制动单元 External 需外置制动单元
IP code 防护等级 IP54
Cooling mode 冷却方式 Force air cooling强制风冷
Note: V9−H−4T315G−GS and above product built-in input AC reactor; and the output AC reactor is optional.